ALABAMA CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 262-X-8 PENALTIES FOR FILING FALSE CLAIMS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

262-X-8-.01 Penalties For Filing False Claims

262-X-8-.01 Penalties For Filing False Claims.

- (1) Any person who shall knowingly furnish any false information to the Alabama Crime Victims Compensation Commission or to any member, agent or employee thereof with the intent to defraud said Commission, or with the intent to obtain an award of compensation for a person not entitled to receive same, shall be guilty of a Class C felony.
- (2) Any person who shall knowingly fail or omit to disclose a material fact or circumstance to the Alabama Crime Victims Compensation Commission or to any member, agent or employee thereof which is material to a claim for an award of compensation with the intent to defraud the Commission or with the intent to cause a person to receive an award of compensation to which such person is not entitled shall be guilty of a Class C felony.

Author: Martin A. Ramsay

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$15-23-5(14).

History: Filed October 27, 1987. Repealed and New Rule: Filed

March 9, 2004; effective April 13, 2004.